

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20813-20814/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 13/04/2009 in ITA No. 306/2005 & ITA No.123/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 21138-21139 of 2009 - With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief & O/Report

SLP(C) No. 23872 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief & O/Report

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. S. Agrawala, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Syali, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Mahua Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
PS to Registrar Court Master