

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20813-20814
of 2009

SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T.,DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21138-21139 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23872 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27739-27740 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the sole Respondent in
SLP(C) Nos. 20813-20814/2009, 21138-21139/2009 and
23872/2009 by Registered Post AD.

....2/-

ITEM No. 112 - 2 -

Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 27739-
27740/2009 is directed to comply with the Office Report
regarding furnishing of latest and correct address of
the Respondent within four weeks and await service of
notice on that Respondent.

List the matters on 29.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS