

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).20813-20814/2009

SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T.,DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 21138-21139 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23872 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27739-27740 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30192 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30194 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30195 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31387 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31388 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 35635 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr. Jyoti Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratyush Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.52 : 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report in SLP(C)Nos. 30192, 31387, 31388 and 30195/2009 within a week, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution. In case of compliance, await service of notice.

Await service of notice on the unserved respondents in SLP(C)Nos. 27739-27740/2009.

The sole respondent in SLP(C)Nos. 30194 and 35635/2009 may file counter affidavit within four weeks. There is no appearance for respondents in SLP(C)Nos.

20813-20814, 21138-21139, 30195, 238725 and 30195/2009  
though served with notice.

List the matters on 22.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

s