

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).20813-20814/2009

SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T.,DELHI

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.23872, 30192, 30195, 31387, 31388/2009

Date: 15/03/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.
Ms. Madhavi swaroop,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Purnima,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.30192/2009 and connected cases counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against the unserved respondents in correct address. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matters on 21.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar