

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20813-20814/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2009 in  
ITA No. 306/2005 and ITA No. 123/2006 passed by the High Court of  
Delhi At N. Delhi)

SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21138-21139/2009

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23872/2009

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27739-27740/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30192/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30194/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30195/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35635/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Adv.

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.08.30

Mr. Anil Makhija, Adv.

13:24:37 IST

Reason:

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv.

2

Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Tushal Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vibhooti Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. L.N. Rao, learned Additional Solicitor  
General, prays for time to enable the  
advocate-on-record for filing counter affidavit.

The same may be done within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by  
the petitioners within two weeks therefrom.

List these matters after eight weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master