

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).

20813-20814/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2009
in ITA No. 306/2005,13/04/2009 in ITA No. 123/2006 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T.,DELHI
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21138-21139/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 23872/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 27739-27740/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 30192/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 30194/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 30195/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 35635/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 31/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Choudhary,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.10.31
16:55:51 IST

Reason:

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Puri,adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr.Tarun Gulati,Adv.
Ms. Vibhooti Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the respondent(s), four weeks' time is granted
to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER