

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6968 OF 2015

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Leave granted.

It is stated at the bar that these matters ought to be heard along with Civil Appeal NO. 1117/2012 (@ SLP(C)No. 9847 of 2010). On due consideration, it is directed that these appeals be listed along with Civil Appeal No. 1117/2012.

Hearing of appeal be expedited."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed the spare copy for the record of High Court. Hence, Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR