

Listed on:- 30.3.2016
R. Court:- 2
Item no. 49

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 6968 OF 2015

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 8th February, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the spare copy for record of High Court. "

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 10th March, 2015 filed the copy of Petition of Appeal for the record of High Court and letter alongwith a certified copy of record of proceeding and petition of appeal was issued to High Court on 18th March, 2016.

There is sole respondent is and represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR