

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 6968/2015

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS) DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Raj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pushpa Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 30.6.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar