

Listed on : 30.06.2016
Court. No. : R-2
Item No. : 42

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6968 OF 2015

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS), DELHI

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30th March, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 30.6.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed the Statement of Case so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed the Ad-Valorem Court fees of Rs. 1750/- till date despite Registry's request.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR