

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 6968 OF 2015

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30th June, 2016. When he was pleased to pass the following order :-

"The Learned counsel for the the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules.

The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 9.8.2016"

It is submitted that Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha has on 13th July, 2016 filed the ad-valorem court fees of Rs.1750-/-.

There is sole Respondent and represented through Counsel.

Service is Complete.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far. Time expired.

The matters above-mentined are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Pre-final Hearing.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF JULY 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate