

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6964-6965/2015

SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6966-6967/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6968/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6969-6970/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6972/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6973/2015 (XIV-A)

Diary No(s). 12449/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58304/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7769/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62651/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8009/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 30-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Charu Modi, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Anil Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank B., Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Swati Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Tathagoet Sharma, Adv.
Janhvi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters cannot be heard by one of us (Sanjiv Khanna, J.). Hence, list before another Bench of which one of us (Sanjiv Khanna, J.) is not a member in the week commencing 26th September, 2022, after obtaining orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR