

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6964-6965/2015

SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos.6966-6967/2015 (XIV-A)C.A. No.6968/2015 (XIV-A)C.A. No.6969-6970/2015 (XIV-A)C.A. No.6972/2015 (XIV-A)C.A. No.6973/2015 (XIV-A)Diary No(s).12449/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58304/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No.7769/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62651/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.8009/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 27-09-2022 These appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms. Charu Modi, Adv.
Mr. Uma Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Jag Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR(NP)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Tathagat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Janhvi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard, which remained inconclusive.

For further arguments, list on 28.09.2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)