

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal Nos.6969-6970/2015

C.I.T., DELHI 92

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AIR FRANCE

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.6972/2015 and Civil Appeal No.6973/2015

O R D E R

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, learned Additional Solicitor General, on instructions, submits that the tax effect in these appeals are between Rs.31,00,000/- to Rs.34,00,000/-(approximately) and the same being much less than the limit of Rs.2,00,00,000/- prescribed under the C.B.D.T. Circular No.17/2019 dated 8-8-2019, revenue does not want to press these appeals.

The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed

.....J
(SURYA KANT)

.....J
(M.M. SUNDRESH)

NEW DELHI;
29TH SEPTEMBER, 2022.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTIONS XIV-A/XIV/IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6964-6965/2015

SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., DELHI

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE SURYA KANT AND HON'BLE M.M. SUNDRESH ,JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 6966-6967/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6968/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6969-6970/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6972/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6973/2015 (XIV-A)

Diary No.12449/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58304/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SLP)

SLP(C) No.7769/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62651/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8009/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 29-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Anil Makhija, Adv.
Ms. Charu Modi, Adv.
Mr. Umashankar, Adv.
Mr. Jagmohan, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjt Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Tathagat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Singhania, Adv.
 Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Vishal Kalra, Adv.
 Mr. Saumyendra Tomar, Adv.
 Ms. Snigdha Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Makhija, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Vishal Kalra, Adv.
 Mr. Saumyendra Tomar, Adv.
 Ms. Snigdha Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Kalra, Adv.
 Mr. Saumyendra Tomar, Adv.
 Ms. Snigdha Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

Mr. Vikramjt Banerjee, ASG
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
 Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Tathagat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Singhania, Adv.
 Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Hearing concluded in Civil Appeal Nos.6964-6965/2015, Civil
 Appeal Nos.6966-6967/2015 and Civil Appeal Nos. 6968/2015.

Judgment is reserved.

Civil Appeal Nos.6969-6970/2015, Civil Appeal No.6972/2015 and Civil Appeal No.6973/2015:-

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as not pressed, in terms of the signed Order.

Diary No.12449 of 2018:-

Delay condoned.

It is pointed out by learned Additional Solicitor General that notice has not been issued so far to the respondent.

Let notice be issued returnable on 16-12-2022.

Liberty to serve the respondent through dasti service as well.

Special Leave Petition (C) No. 7769/2022 and Special Leave Petition (C) No.8009/2022:-

As per the Office Report, the respondent has not been served so far as they have not been found at their given address.

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks and is granted four weeks' time to furnish the correct address of the respondent, whereupon fresh notice be issued returnable on 16-12-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)