

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 6964-6965/2015

SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., DELHI

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. SURYA KANT AND HON. M.M. SUNDRESH, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 6966-6967/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6968/2015 (XIV-A)

Date : 14-11-2022 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.M. Sundresh.

The appeals are partly allowed, in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, consequently stand disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)